
RECOVERY TANK GROUP

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

W13704_REVB 09/24

Lithium Ion (LFP) Battery Floor Burnisher



2

STANDARD SXi PARTS

x2



3

STANDARD SXi PARTS
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 W13603 Battery Connection Cable, Long 57 W13630 Deck Weldment 118 W13672 Potentiometer Concealing Cap
2 W13604 Battery Connection Cable, Short 58 W10739 Bearing Cover - Steel 119 W13673 Potentiometer Rubber Anti-Slip Spacer

3 W13605 Battery Charging Cable 59 W10656 Bolt - HHCS Combo, M12x25, Zinc, 8.8 120 W13674 Speed Potentiometer
4 W10549 Dust Bag - 2 Pack 60 W13631 Tilt Switch Assy 121 W10469 Hole Plug - Rocker Switch
5 W13606 Screw w/ Washers, M5x10 61 W13632 Phillips Head Screw w/ Washer, m3x8 122 W13675 Operator Control Switch Plate

6 W13607 Cable Hang Hook 62 W13633 Flange Nut, M3 123 W13676 Key Switch, 2 Position (On-Off)

7 W13608 Battery Clamp Bracket 63 W13634 Voltage Regulator, 24V 124 W13677 Wire Fixing Clip 10.4mm
8 W13609 Spring Clamp, Stainless Steel 64 W10420 Bolt - HHCS Combo, M12x30, Zinc, 8.8 125 W13678 Wingknob

9 W13610 Screw w/ Washers, M5x8 65 W13635 Enlarged Flange Bolt, M10x30 126 W13679 Water Fill Cap
10 W10459 Bolt - HHCS Combo, M10x25, Zinc, 8.8 66 W13636 Bearing Bushing 127 W13680 Wire Fixing Clip 6.4mm
11 W13611 Flange Bolt, M8x16 67 W13637 Large Flat Washer 128 W13681 Shroud / Water Tank

12 W13601 SXi Battery, 72V 60AH 68 W10367 Nylock Nut - M10, Zinc 129 W13682 LED Light Plug 1
13 W13612 Adjustment Crank 69 W13638 Battery Tray 130 W13683 Phillips Pan Head Combo Screw, M4x25
14 W13613 Fully Threaded Hexagonal Bolt 70 W10376 Bolt - HHCS Combo, M12x35, Zinc, 8.8 131 W13684 Large Flat Washer
15 W13614 Sleeve 71 W13639 Lower Handle Bracket 132 W13685 Onyx Nameplate

16 W13615 Set Screw, Allen Head Cone Point M5x6 72 W10472 Nylock Nut - M12, Zinc 133 W13686 LED Light Plug 2

17 W13616 Round Tube 73 W10385 Rear Caster - 3 in. 134 W13687 LED Soft Silicone Light Strip
18 W13617 Rubber Sleeve 74 W10470 Tee Handle Weldment 135 W13688 Hex Socket Flathead Screw, M8x20

19 W13618 Button Head Screw, M10x20 75 W10499 Rubber Grommet - 18 mm hole 136 W13689 304 Stainless Steel Hinge
20 W13619 Kickstand Assy 76 W13641 Engagement Levers (incl. L, R, & Wires) 137 W13690 Hex  Socket Flathead Screw, M8x40
21 W10384 Nylock Nut - M8, Zinc 77 W10475 Ergonomic Grip w/ Clamps (1 grip) 138 W13691 Bushing

22 W13620 Shoulder Bolt 78 W10498 Wire Clip 139 W13692 Drain Plug, White w/ Seal
23 W13621 Rear Caster Mounting Plate 81 W11250 Bumper, Circle Shape w/ Single Barb 140 W13693 Water Level Indicator Assy
24 W10391 Hex Flanged Bolt - M8x20, Zinc 82 W10552 Knob - Tee Handle Adjustment 141 W13694 LED Light Strip Clip
25 W10377 Wheel Bracket 83 W10471 Hex Flanged Bolt - M12x80, Zinc, 8.8 142 W13695 Charger Mounting Strap

26 W10380 Wheel Axle 84 W13642 Large Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw 143 W10485 Hex Flange Bolt - M6x12, Zinc
27 W13622 Wheel Assy 85 W13643 Controller Cover 144 W13696 Charger
28 W10378 Hairpin - 57mm Length 86 W13644 Splitter 145a W10666 Pad Driver ASM - 27" w/ Hex Hub, Bolt-Lock

29 W13623 Bolt - HHCS Combo, M10x40, Zinc, 8.8 87 W13645 Splitter Rubber Cover 145b W10667 Pad Driver ASM - 24" w/ Hex Hub, Bolt-Lock

30 W13624 Belt Tensioner Pulley 88 W13646 Screw Kit With Gaskets 145c W10668 Pad Driver ASM - 21" w/ Hex Hub, Bolt-Lock
31 W13625 Tensioner Spacer 89 W13647 Controller 146 W10382 Bolt - BHSCS, M8x20, Zinc, 8.8

32 W13626 Belt Tensioner 90 W13648 Motor Cover 147 W10374 Deck Underside Cover
33 W10373 Bolt - BHSCS, M12x25, Zinc, 8.8 91 W13649 Converter 148 W13697 Sponge Foam
34 W10372 Split Lock Washer - M12, Zinc 92 W13650 Converter Securing Plate 1 149 W13698 Hook, Dust Bag

35 W10371 Flat Washer - M12, Zinc 93 W13651 Converter Cover 150 W13699 Phillips Small Pan Head Combo Screw
36a W11170 Strap, Seal - Stainless Steel, 27 in Shroud 94 W13652 Screw w/ Washers, M5x16 151 W13700 Wire Harness Assembly
36b W11171 Strap, Seal - Stainless Steel, 24 in Shroud 95 W13653 Converter Securing Plate 2 152 W13701 Pad Driver Removal Tool
36c W11172 Strap, Seal - Stainless Steel, 21 in Shroud 96 W13654 Anti-Static Chain, Stainless Steel 304 153 W10418 External Shaft Circlip - 30mm

37 W11175 Nylock Nut, M5, Zinc 97a W10442 Shroud - 27" 154 F0474395 BEARING 6206 2RS1/C3

38 W11173 Round Pin w/ M5 Clearance Hole 97b W10443 Shroud - 24" 155 W10421 Bearing Housing
39 W11174 Bolt - M5x65, Hex Head Flange, Zinc 97c W10444 Shroud - 21" 156 W10657 Shaft - Front End, Hex Drive, Bolt-Lock

40 W11179 Shroud Seal w/ Adhesive back, Cut to Fit 98 W13655 Hex Socket Combo Bolt, M6x32 157 W10424 Pulley - 7.9 in
41a W10518 Shroud Assy - 27 inch 99 W13656 Motor, 5HP 158 W10422 Key - 1/4 x 1/4 x 28mm
41b W10522 Shroud Assy - 24 inch 100 W13657 Motor Mounting Plate 159 W10426 Shaft Coupler Hub - Hex Hole, Pin Compatible

41c W10521 Shroud Assy - 21 inch 101 W13658 Hex Head Bolt w/ Washers, M8x16 160 W10427 Flat Washer - M10, Zinc
42 W10451 Shroud Support Bolt, M10, Single Piece 102 W10413 Key - 1/4 x 1/4 x 20mm 161 W10425 Flex Plate
43 W11176 Countersunk Washer, M5, 35 OD x 3 Thick 103 W13659 Spacer 162 W13702 Large Flat Washer
44 W11178 Rounded Clip Nut, M5, Zinc 104 W10416 Set Screw - M6x12 163 W13703 Flange Bolt, M8x30

45 W11177 Bolt, M5x20, FHSCS Stainless 105 W10414 V Belt Pulley - 4 in. 164 W10429 Spacer - Flex Plate
46 W10595 Flange Bolt - M6x16 Zinc 106 W13660 BX43.5 Belt 165 W10430 Pad Riser - Steel
47 W10596 Nylock Nut - M6, Zinc 107 W13661 Large Flat Washer, M12 166 W10431 Pad Holder - Female Housing

48 W10597 Foam Gasket - Dust Chute 20in. 108 W13662 Hex Head Bolt, 7/16-20UNF, 12.9 Grade 167 W10432 Flat Washer - M10 x 30 x 1.5 mm

49a W10538 Dust Chute - 27&24 in. Compatible 109 W13663 Phillips Head Screw w/ Washer, M3x12 168a W10433 Pad Gripper Surface - 27"
49b W10594 Dust Chute - 21 in. Compatible 110 W13664 Phillips Head Screw w/ Washer, M5x12 168b W10434 Pad Gripper Surface - 24"

50 W10539 Cap - Dust Chute 111 W13665 LCD Screen Decorative Panel 168c W10435 Pad Gripper Surface - 21"
51 W10453 Flat Washer - 19.5 ID x 30 OD x 2 mm 112 W13666 LCD Screen Mounting Panel 169 W10436 Bolt - HHCS M10x55, Short Head, Zinc, 8.8
52 W10452 Compression Spring 113 W13667 LCD Screen Rubber Plate 170a W40230 27" General Purpose Burnishing Pad

53 W10658 Front End ASM 114 W13668 LCD Screen 170b W40224 24" General Purpose Burnishing Pad
54 W13627 Spacer 115 W13669 Nylon Washer 170c W40221 21" General Purpose Burnishing Pad
55 W13628 Flange Bolt, M12x85 116 W13670 Thumb Screw, 304 Stainless Steel 171 W10437 Pad Holder - Male Threaded Flange
56 W13629 Front Lifting Handle 117 W13671 Hanger for Spray Bottle



19

onyxsolutions.com

12605 Commerce Station Dr • Suite 700
Huntersville, NC 28078
704.827.9368


